Type Q/QRL  (Quencharc ) Arc Suppressor/Snubber Network
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Radial Metallized Polyester RC Network for  Transient Suppression
Highlights
 ♦ Noise and arc suppression
 ♦ RC Snubber Network
 ♦ Relay contact protection
 ♦ Noise reduction on controllers and drives

Ød r
Typ.
L
Max
T
Max
H
Max
S
Typ.
ØdC
Typ.
Ød r
Typ.
200 Vdc / 125Vac
504M02QA22 0.5 22 1/2 1.08 0.37 0.64 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.4 16.3 20.8 0.8 0.635
504M02QA47 0.5 47 1/2 1.08 0.37 0.64 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.4 16.3 20.8 0.8 0.635
504M02QA100 0.5 100 1/2 1.08 0.37 0.64 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.4 16.3 20.8 0.8 0.635
504M02QA220 0.5 220 1/2 1.08 0.37 0.64 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.4 16.3 20.8 0.8 0.635
105M02QB22 1.0 22 1/2 1.45 0.39 0.66 1.20 0.032 0.025 36.8 9.9 16.7 30.5 0.8 0.635
105M02QB47 1.0 47 1/2 1.45 0.39 0.66 1.20 0.032 0.025 36.8 9.9 16.7 30.5 0.8 0.635
600 Vdc / 250Vac
104M06QC22 0.1 22 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
104M06QC47 0.1 47 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
104M06QC100 0.1 100 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
104M06QC150 0.1 150 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
104M06QC220 0.1 220 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
104M06QC330 0.1 330 1/2 1.08 0.39 0.66 0.82 0.032 0.025 27.4 9.9 16.7 20.8 0.8 0.635
Type QRL:  UL File No. E33628, CSA File No. LR32208
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type Q/QRL  (Quencharc ) Arc Suppressor/Snubber Network
Ratings

36.8 10.6 19.0 30.5 0.8
36.8 10.6 19.0 30.5 0.8
36.8 15.0 23.4 30.5 0.8
36.8 15.0 23.4 30.5 0.8
36.8 15.0 23.4 30.5 0.8
36.8 15.0 23.4 30.5 0.8
0.635
0.635
0.635
0.635
0.635
0.635
0.635
0.635
1200 Vdc / 480Vac
104M48QH39 0.1 39 2 1.60 0.64 1.04 1.29 0.032 0.032 40.6 16.3 26.4 32.7 0.8 0.8
1600 Vdc / 660Vac
104M66QV39 0.1 39 2 2.18 0.54 1 1.8 0.032 0.032 55.3 13.7 25.4 45.7 0.8 0.8
UL/CSA Recognized Across-the-Line Application       Type QRL 125VAC        Type QRL complies with UL1414/CSA-C22.2 No. 1
104MACQRL150
104MACQRL680
0.1